PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7226007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRAIG THOMAS YEHLE	06/14/2017
FRED H. HUNT	06/09/2017
LARRY PULKRABEK	06/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAVIN CROSSBOWS, LLC	
Street Address:	3535 TOWER AVENUE	
City:	SUPERIOR	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54880-5334	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17366596

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)944-4692

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-324-9256 Email: jill@leehayes.com Correspondent Name: LEE & HAYES, P.C.

Address Line 1: 601 W. RIVERSIDE AVE, SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R226-0007USC2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JILL RYDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Jill Ryder/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2NU6450#page1.tif source=2NU6450#page2.tif source=2NU6450#page3.tif source=2NU6450#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 059273 FRAME: 0654

507179161

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CRAIG T. YEHLE, of Winona, Minnesota, FRED HUNT of Athol, Idaho, and LARRY PULKRABEK, of Osceola, Iowa, ("ASSIGNOR"), has made inventions described in a United States patent application entitled HIGH IMPACT STRENGTH LIGHTED NOCK ASSEMBLY, assigned Attorney Docket No. 1002.5204; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR believes himself or herself to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter claimed in said patent application; and

WHEREAS, RAVIN CROSSBOWS, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, having a place of business at 69 N 28th Street, Suite 500, Superior, WI 54880 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patent application, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world, including provisional rights, foreign patent priority rights, and the right to apply for patents in ASSIGNOR's name or in the name of ASSIGNEE and further including all divisions and continuations of said application and of any foreign patent applications, and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right so to do, and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions, and testify at ASSIGNEE'S expense in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations or oaths, and do everything lawfully possible at ASSIGNEE'S expense to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world.

> PATENT REEL: 059273 FRAME: 0655

Executed at Atra Wings., St	tate of $2/2$, this $2/2$ day of $\sqrt{2/4}$
2017.	
	CRÁIĞ YEHLE 25127 Silver Maple Road, Winona, MN -55987
STATE OF Minnesola)	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
STATE OF Minnesola) ss. County of Winama)	
This 14 day of <u>June</u>	2017, before me personally came the above-named
CRAIG YEHLE, who acknowledged to	me that he or she executed the foregoing instrument of
his or her own free will.	Notary Public for Manages
WANDA ABTS NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan, 31, 2022	Notary Public for Minacoote My commission expires: Jon 31, ac/2
Executed at	ate of, this day of,
2017.	
	FRED H. HUNT 1783 E. Seasons Road, Athol, Idaho 83801
STATE OF	,
County of) ss.	
Thisday of	, 2017, before me personally came the above-named
FRED H. HUNT, who acknowledged to	me that he or she executed the foregoing instrument of
his or her own free will	



Executed at	State	of, this day of,
2017.		
STATE OF)) 85.	CRAIG YEHLE 25127 Silver Maple Road, Winona, MN 55987
		, 2017, before me personally came the above-named
CRAIG YEHLE, who acknowledge his or her own free will.	nowledged to me	that he or she executed the foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public for My commission expires:
Executed at <u>Hayd</u>	, State o	of Idaho, this 9 hay of June 2017
2017.		FRED H. HUNT 1783 E. Seasons Road, Athol, Idaho 83801
STATE OF <u>Idaho</u>)).ss.	1765 E. Ocasono Road, Platot, Idano 87601
County of <u>Kookena's</u>)	
		2017, before me personally came the above-named that he or she executed the foregoing instrument of
his or her own free will.		

KAYLA STORY
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF IDAHO

Notory Public for Idaho
my commission expires march 14,2023

LARRY PULKRABEK 1342 Startine Ave., Osceola, IA 50213
STATE OF (v) ss. County of Douglas)
This 21st day of June, 2017, before me personally came the above-named
LARRY PULKRABEK, who acknowledged to me that he or she executed the foregoing
instrument of his or her own free will.
Notary Public for State of Us Wy commission expires: 5/24/2020
THREE LAB IP, PLLC
17 South Long Lake Trail
North Oaks, MN 55127
Talanhana: (612) 240-0505